# PHILIP.JAMES.ESTATES

## 17 MARKET HILL, COGGESHALL, ESSEX CO6 1TS TEL: 01376 563656 FAX: 01376 563345 Email: INFO@PHILIPJAMESESTATES.CO.UK WWW.PHILIPJAMESESTATES.CO.UK

## **Privacy Policy**

In accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), Philip James Estates have implemented this privacy policy to inform you, our customer, of the types of data we process about you. We have also included within this policy the reasons for processing your data, the lawful basis that permits us to process it, how long we keep your data for and your rights regarding your data. This notice will apply to historic and current customers.

## DATA PROTECTION PRINCIPALS.

Under GDPR, personal data held by us must follow the core principals here in.

- 1. Processing is transparent, fair and lawful.
- 2. Data collected is for legitimate and specific purposes.
- 3. Data collected is relevant to and limited to what is required for the purpose of processing.
- 4. Data will be kept up to date and rectified where inaccurate as soon as possible.

5. Data is processed in a way that ensures that the correct security of personal data including accidental loss, destruction or unauthorised use is dealt with using appropriate technical or organisational measures.

6. GDPR procedures are complied with for the transferring of personal data internationally.

## DATA HELD.

1. Philip James Estates will hold various types of data in order to process information and conduct business in an efficient and legal manner.

2. Specifically, we hold your name, address, telephone number and email.

3. We will hold photographic and or photo copied documents, such as passport, driving licence, bank statements, council tax statements in accordance with the Money Laundering Regulation 2003 and Proceeds of Crime Act 2002.

4. Your data will be collected at various stages and this is kept in secure files and or within the company's IT system.

## LAWFUL BASIS FOR PROCESSING DATA.

1. Business to business and customer contact.

2. Marketing information purposes.

3. Your data will be processed to comply with GDPR and will be held for as long as is legally required or no longer necessary.

## SALES • LETTINGS • MORTGAGE SERVICES





fightmove.co.uk

Registered Office: Philip James Lettings and Property Management Limited, 1386 London Road, Leigh on Sea, Essex SS9 2UJ Registered in England. Company No. 788 4534. VAT Reg. No. 132 932 525

# PHILIP·JAMES·ESTATES

## 17 MARKET HILL, COGGESHALL, ESSEX CO6 1TS TEL: 01376 563656 FAX: 01376 563345

EMAIL: INFO@PHILIPJAMESESTATES.CO.UK WWW.PHILIPJAMESESTATES.CO.UK

### DATA SHARING.

1. Employees of Philip James Estates who have the responsibility for processing your data will comply with GDPR guide lines. All employees have been informed of GDPR required procedures to conduct their daily business requirements.

2. We may share your data with other parties, with your authorisation, to facilitate quotes or access. This would specifically include financial services, surveyors and solicitors. There may be other reasons to share data to comply with legal obligations put upon us. Third parties must ensure the data provided is not compromised and in turn implement appropriate technical and organisational measures to ensure the security of your data under GDPR.

3. We do not share your data with bodies outside of the European Economic Area.

### PROTECTING YOUR DATA.

Philip James Estates are aware of the requirements under GDPR to ensure your data is protected against accidental loss, disclosure destruction or abuse. Processes have been implemented to protect against this.

#### DATA RETENTION PERIOD.

We will hold your data for as long as we need to conduct business with you or as long as you allow us to hold your data. Some data retention periods are set by Law and can vary depending on why we need your data and for that reason we may not be able to delete your data.

#### YOUR RIGHTS A DATA SUBJECT.

Your rights to the data Philip James Estates hold on you.

- 1. To request a copy of the information we hold on you.
- 2. To request any inaccuracies are corrected on data we hold on you in a timely fashion.
- 3. To request that data we hold on you is erased. In certain circumstances this may not be possible as it falls outside of the Law and requirements of professional bodies.
- 4. The right to transfer your data we hold on you to another party.
- 5. The right to object to the inclusion of data.

#### COMPLAINT PROCEDURE.

If you believe your data rights have been breached in anyway by Philip James Estates please see our complaints procedure.

## SALES • LETTINGS • MORTGAGE SERVICES





fightmove.co.uk

Registered Office: Philip James Lettings and Property Management Limited, 1386 London Road, Leigh on Sea, Essex SS9 2UJ Registered in England. Company No. 788 4534. VAT Reg. No. 132 932 525